(5) A statement describing the steps the Association must take prior to legal 

action being taken against the Owner, including a description of the 
Association’s cure process. 

(6) A statement indicating that claims arising from Assessments, fines, or fees 

owed to the Association for which the amount does not exceed seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) may be filed in small claims 
court. 

(7) A statement indicating that claims for injunctive relief brought to enforce 

the Declaration, Bylaws, Covenants, or other governing documents may be 
filed in small claims court. 

(b) After an Assessment, any installment thereof, or other charges due to the